

THE INCORPORATED SOCIETY OF PLANTERS

(PERGABONGAN PERSATUAN PELADANG) (Registration No. 191901000023 (275-T)

NORTH PERAK BRANCH

9 December 2024

To: Members of the ISP North Perak Branch; Chairman, ISP North West Malaysia Branch; Chairman, ISP Central Perak Branch; and Chairman, ISP Lower Perak Branch.

SUB.: ORGANIZING 'FAMILY FUN WALK' PROGRAM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject matter is referred.

Please be informed that ISP North Perak branch is organizing a 'Family Fun Walk' program as per details below: -

Date: 15 December 2024 (Sunday)

Venue: Taiping Lake Garden Taiping, Perak.

Time: 7.30 a.m. to 10.00 a.m.

Three companies are invited and sought sponsorship:

- 1. Guthrie Agri-Bio Sdn. Bhd.
- 2. ACM Sdn Bhd.
- 3. ICP Agro Solution Sdn Bhd

Your cooperation and presence are highly appreciated.

Thank you.

SIGNED GOVINDASAMY MUNISAMY Branch Chairman ISP North Perak Branch Tel: 012-5590520